

Ref No: 06/SE/CS/DEC/2023-24

Date: December 16, 2023

To,

Listing Department	Listing & Compliance Department
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001	Plot No. C/1, "G" Block
	Bandra-Kurla Complex
	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 544020 NSE Symbol: ESAFSFB

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you in compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 ("SEBI Circular") that ESAF Small Finance Bank Limited (the "Bank") has received an e-mail dated December 15, 2023 from BSE Limited with respect to fine payable by the Bank for delayed submission of financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In this regard, details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular are as below:

Particulars	Description
Name of the Authority	Stock exchange - BSE Limited
Details of fines, penalties, dues etc including	Fine levied under Regulation 52 of SEBI
amount	(Listing Obligations and Disclosure
	Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for
	delayed submission of financial results
	Rs. 17,700/- (including GST)
Due date of payment	15 days from the receipt of the notice. It may
	be noted the Bank has made the payment of
	fines in this regard promptly on December
	16, 2023.



Reasons for delay/default in payment	The fines were communicated to the Bank on December 15, 2023 and the Bank had promptly paid the amount of December 16, 2023.
Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	Nil – There is no impact on financials, operations or other activities of the Bank.

In this regard we would like to inform that the listing of equity shares through Initial Public Offering of equity shares was completed on November 10, 2023 and therefore there was a consequential delay of three days in submission of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 .

It is hereby informed that the Bank has promptly paid Rs. 17,700/- towards the fines imposed on the Bank on December 16, 2023.

This intimation shall be available on the Bank's website at www.esafbank.com.

Kindly take the same into records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For ESAF Small Finance Bank Limited

Ranjith Raj P
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer